

Ling-Ling Nie is Deputy General Counsel, Chief Compliance & ESG Officer, and Head of Government Affairs at Aura, a leading provider of proactive all-in-one digital safety solutions for consumers. She previously served as General Counsel and Vice President for Ethics and Compliance at the Georgia Institute of Technology, and prior to that was the Chief Compliance Officer & Assistant General Counsel at Panasonic Corporation of North America.

In 2021, she received the General Counsel award from the Atlanta Business Chronicle and the Georgia Chapter of the Association of Corporate Counsel. In 2019, she was selected as a "40 Under 40" honoree by both the Atlanta Business Chronicle and the University of Georgia, and was the recipient of the Women's Leadership Award from the Georgia Asian Pacific American Bar Association (GAPABA). She is a former division President of Panasonic's Women Connect and served as a Global Mentor for the Sport Integrity Global Alliance (SIGA). Ling-Ling also serves on the Board of Directors for GAPABA, the Board of Trustees for the Georgia Tech Applied Research Corporation, and is an Advisor to Cloud Court, Inc. She is also a former Board member of both Georgia Lawyers for the Arts, the Atlanta Bar Foundation, and the Actor's Express Theatre.

She is a graduate of the University of Georgia and received her law degree from Washington and Lee University's School of Law, and is licensed to practice in both Georgia and Virginia.